2004 Oregon Healthy Teens - 11th Grade State Summary - School-Related Items Only

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
19. During the past 30 days, on how many days did
you smoke cigarettes on school property?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 96.1 96.0 96.2
1 or 2 days 1.4 1.7 11
3 to 5 days .8 .8 .8
6 to 9 days 2 2 2
10 to 19 days .6 .6 .6
20 to 29 days .3 .3 2
All 30 days .6 2 .9
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
19. During the past 30 days, on how many days did
you smoke cigarettes on school property?

Total Female Male
Total 8,333 4,093 4,240
0 days 7,996 3,925 4,071
1 or 2 days 124 72 52
3 to 5 days 64 29 35
6 to 9 days 21 11 10
10 to 19 days 52 32 20
20 to 29 days 27 15 12
All 30 days 49 9 40

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
20. During the past 30 days, on how many days did
you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school

property?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 96.7 99.5 94.0
1 or 2 days 1.3 2 2.3
3 to 5 days 4 .0 .8
6 to 9 days 4 A1 7
10 to 19 days .3 .0 5
20 to 29 days .3 .0 .6
All 30 days .6 .0 1.1
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
20. During the past 30 days, on how many days did
you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school

property?

Total Female Male
Total 8,319 4,092 4,227
0 days 8,034 4,066 3,968
1 or 2 days 86 12 74
3 to 5 days 35 3 32
6 to 9 days 38 6 32
10 to 19 days 31 2 29
20 to 29 days 28 1 27
All 30 days 67 2 65

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
24. During the past 30 days, on how many days did
you have at least one drink of alcohol on school

property?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 95.5 96.7 94.3
1 or 2 days 2.7 2.3 3.2
3 to 5 days 9 5 1.2
6 to 9 days 4 3 5
10 to 19 days .3 1 5
20 to 29 days .0 A1
All 30 days 1 1 2
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
24. During the past 30 days, on how many days did
you have at least one drink of alcohol on school

property?

Total Female Male
Total 7,600 3,859 3,741
0 days 7,247 3,723 3,524
1 or 2 days 231 100 131
3 to 5 days 55 17 38
6 to 9 days 30 12 18
10 to 19 days 23 4 19
20 to 29 days 4 4
All 30 days 10 3 7

Unweighted counts.

Page 2



2004 Oregon Healthy Teens - 11th Grade State Summary - School-Related Items Only

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
27. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you
use marijuana on school property?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 80.4 82.4 78.2
1 or 2 times 7.4 8.4 6.4
3to 9times 4.6 45 4.7
10 to 19 times 2.2 15 3.0
20 to 39 times 2.3 1.6 3.0
40 or more times 3.1 1.6 4.7
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
27. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you
use marijuana on school property?

Total Female Male
Total 7,623 3,868 3,755
0 times 6,112 3,186 2,926
1 or 2 times 555 317 238
3to 9times 368 175 193
10 to 19 times 182 65 117
20 to 39 times 159 52 107
40 or more times 247 73 174

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
29.f. How old were you when you first got
suspended from school?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
never have 75.2 84.5 66.4
8 or younger 3.4 1.2 5.5
9 11 .5 1.8
10 15 .6 24
11 2.1 1.1 3.0
12 2.8 1.6 4.0
13 3.4 2.2 45
14 2.9 2.1 3.6
15 3.5 3.0 4.0
16 3.0 2.2 3.8
17 or older 1.1 1.1 1.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
29.f. How old were you when you first got
suspended from school?

Total Female Male
Total 8,289 4,083 4,206
never have 6,260 3,467 2,793
8 or younger 271 39 232
9 95 16 79
10 120 26 94
11 180 42 138
12 247 74 173
13 295 96 199
14 249 95 154
15 265 109 156
16 218 83 135
17 or older 89 36 53

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
49.c. How true is this statement for you: At school, |
help decide things like class activities or rules?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at all true 25.5 24.8 26.1
A little true 37.0 35.3 38.6
Pretty much true 23.2 24.5 21.9
Very much true 14.4 15.4 13.4
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
49.c. How true is this statement for you: At school, |
help decide things like class activities or rules?

Total Female Male
Total 8,076 3,985 4,091
Not at all true 1,977 887 1,090
A little true 2,913 1,404 1,509
Pretty much true 1,963 1,040 923
Very much true 1,223 654 569

Unweighted counts.

Page 4



Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State

Summary

50.e. How wrong do you think it is for someone your

age to take a handgun to school?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 91.8 94.7 89.1
Wrong 5.6 41 7.1
A little bit wrong 1.2 5 19
Not wrong at all 1.4 .8 2.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th

Grade

50.e. How wrong do you think it is for someone your

age to take a handgun to school?

Total Female Male
Total 8,088 3,995 4,093
Very wrong 7,377 3,760 3,617
Wrong 483 178 305
A little bit wrong 107 24 83
Not wrong at all 121 33 88

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State

Summary

50.i. How wrong do you think it is for someone your
age to stay away from school all day when their

parents think they are at school?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 284 28.6 28.2
Wrong 38.3 384 38.2
A little bit wrong 25.7 25.7 25.7
Not wrong at all 7.7 7.3 8.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
50.i. How wrong do you think it is for someone your
age to stay away from school all day when their
parents think they are at school?

Total Female Male
Total 8,104 3,993 4,111
Very wrong 2,365 1,155 1,210
Wrong 3,037 1,510 1,527
A little bit wrong 2,073 1,050 1,023
Not wrong at all 629 278 351

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade
State Summary
52.g. Think of your four best friends: In the
past 12 months, how many of your best
friends have dropped out of school?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 79.6 78.3 80.8
1 13.8 15.3 12.4
2 3.6 3.7 3.4
3 1.4 1.3 15
4 1.6 1.4 1.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or
refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary,
11th Grade
52.g. Think of your four best friends: In the
past 12 months, how many of your best
friends have dropped out of school?

Total Female Male
Total 8,078 4,003 4,075
None 6,531 3,207 3,324
1 1,025 547 478
2 296 147 149
3 103 47 56
4 123 55 68

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade
State Summary
52.h. Think of your four best friends: In the
past 12 months, how many of your best
friends have been suspended from school?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 67.3 715 63.3
1 17.3 16.0 18.5
2 8.0 7.2 8.8
3 3.3 25 4.1
4 4.0 2.8 5.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or
refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary,
11th Grade
52.h. Think of your four best friends: In the
past 12 months, how many of your best
friends have been suspended from school?

Total Female Male
Total 8,063 3,987 4,076
None 5,466 2,903 2,563
1 1,382 617 765
2 642 267 375
3 264 98 166
4 309 102 207

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
62.Summary. During the past 12 months, have you ever
been harassed at school (or on the way to or from

school)?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes, harassed 36.9 41.0 33.0
No, not harassed 63.1 59.0 67.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Page 7



Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
62.Summary. During the past 12 months, have you ever
been harassed at school (or on the way to or from

school)?
Total Female Male
Total 8,135 4,029 4,106
Missing: Q skipped 23 5 18
Yes, harassed 2,961 1,613 1,348
No, not harassed 5,151 2,411 2,740

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
62. Have you been harassed? (Type of harassment, mark all that

apply.)
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

Harassment about your

race or ethnic origin 7.0 5.8 8.1

Unwanted sexual

comments or attention 12.5 218 3.5

Harassment because

someone thought you

were gay, lesbian, or 4.8 3.7 5.9

bisexual

Harassment about your

weight, clothes, acne, or

other physical 12.8 13.7 11.9

characteristics

Harassment about your

group of friends 9.6 11.2 8.0

Other reasons 16.6 16.3 16.8

Was not harassed 63.1 59.0 67.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

2004 Oregon Healthy Teens - 11th Grade State Summary - School-Related Items Only
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
62. Have you been harassed? (Type of harassment, mark all that

apply.)
Total Female Male

Total 8,112 4,024 4,088

Harassment about your

race or ethnic origin 507 189 318

Unwanted sexual

comments or attention 1,019 859 160

Harassment because

someone thought you

were gay, lesbian, or 408 162 246

bisexual

Harassment about your

weight, clothes, acne, or

other physical 1,013 525 488

characteristics

Harassment about your

group of friends 752 421 331

Other reasons 1,379 680 699

Was not harassed 5,151 2,411 2,740

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
63. In the past 30 days, how many times did a student
call you names, swear at you, or say mean things to

you?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 49.0 545 43.7
1-2 times 24.6 26.5 22.8
3-5times 8.7 8.4 9.0
6-9 times 5.8 4.1 7.4
10-19 times 3.6 2.8 45
20 or more times 8.2 3.7 12.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
63. In the past 30 days, how many times did a student
call you names, swear at you, or say mean things to

you?
Total Female Male
Total 8,153 4,030 4,123
0 times 3,867 2,137 1,730
1-2 times 2,049 1,114 935
3-5 times 738 343 395
6-9 times 441 172 269
10-19 times 323 109 214
20 or more times 735 155 580

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
64. During the past 30 days, how many times did you
not go to school because you felt you would be
unsafe at school or on your way to or from school?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 95.7 94.8 96.5
1 day 1.9 25 13
2 or 3 days 15 1.8 11
4 or 5 days 3 3 4
6 or more days .6 5 .6
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
64. During the past 30 days, how many times did you
not go to school because you felt you would be
unsafe at school or on your way to or from school?

Total Female Male
Total 8,176 4,049 4,127
0 days 7,820 3,848 3,972
1 day 159 101 58
2 or 3 days 125 70 55
4 or 5 days 29 13 16
6 or more days 43 17 26

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
65.a. During the past 12 months, how many times has
someone threatened you with a weapon such as a gun,
knife, or club on school property?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 96.2 98.1 94.3
1time 2.1 1.0 3.2
2 or 3 times 1.0 5 15
4 or 5 times 2 1 3
6 or 7 times .0 1
8 or 9 times .0 .0 .0
10-11 times 1 1
12 or more times .3 1 5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
65.a. During the past 12 months, how many times has
someone threatened you with a weapon such as a gun,
knife, or club on school property?

Total Female Male
Total 8,130 4,032 4,098
0 times 7,797 3,949 3,848
1time 183 48 135
2 or 3 times 84 21 63
4 or 5 times 19 6 13
6 or 7 times 5 5
8 or 9 times 4 2 2
10-11 times 5 5
12 or more times 33 6 27

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
65.b. During the past 12 months, how many times has
someone injured you with a weapon on school

property?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 98.3 99.3 97.3
1time 9 4 1.3
2 or 3 times 5 .3 g
4 or 5 times 1 .0 2
6 or 7 times 1 0 1
8 or 9 times .0 .0
10-11 times .0 .0
12 or more times 1 .0 .3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
65.b. During the past 12 months, how many times has
someone injured you with a weapon on school

property?
Total Female Male
Total 8,088 4,015 4,073
0 times 7,939 3,990 3,949
1time 79 13 66
2 or 3 times 40 9 31
4 or 5 times 8 1 7
6 or 7 times 6 1 5
8 or 9 times 1 1
10-11 times 1 1
12 or more times 14 1 13

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
65.c. During the past 12 months, how many times were

you in a physical fight on school property?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 92.3 95.8 88.9
1time 4.9 3.1 6.7
2 or 3 times 1.6 .8 2.4
4 or 5 times 4 2 g
6 or 7 times 2 5
8 or 9 times 1 2
10-11 times 1 1 2
12 or more times .3 1 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

2004 Oregon Healthy Teens - 11th Grade State Summary - School-Related Items Only
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
65.c. During the past 12 months, how many times were
you in a physical fight on school property?

Total Female Male
Total 7,909 3,958 3,951
0 times 7,281 3,791 3,490
1time 384 120 264
2 or 3 times 146 35 111
4 or 5 times 35 5 30
6 or 7 times 18 18
8 or 9 times 9 9
10-11 times 9 3 6
12 or more times 27 4 23

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
65.d. During the past 12 months, how many times has
someone taken money or things directly from you by

using force, a weapon, or threats in school or on
school property?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 97.8 98.5 97.1
1time 1.2 1.0 14
2 or 3 times 4 .3 5
4 or 5 times 2 1 2
6 or 7 times 2 .0 3
8 or 9 times 1 1 1
10-11 times .0 .0 1
12 or more times 2 .0 .3
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
65.d. During the past 12 months, how many times has
someone taken money or things directly from you by

using force, a weapon, or threats in school or on

school property?

Total Female Male
Total 8,080 4,016 4,064
0 times 7,898 3,966 3,932
1time 94 28 66
2 or 3 times 34 12 22
4 or 5 times 13 3 10
6 or 7 times 13 1 12
8 or 9 times 7 3 4
10-11 times 5 2 3
12 or more times 16 1 15

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
65.e. During the past 12 months, how many times has
someone deliberately damaged your property (such as

clothing, books, or other property) in school or on

school property?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 88.5 90.8 86.2
1time 7.1 6.4 7.7
2 or 3 times 2.6 2.0 3.2
4 or 5 times .8 4 1.1
6 or 7 times 4 .3 5
8 or 9 times 2 .0 3
10-11 times 1 .0 2
12 or more times 4 1 Y4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
65.e. During the past 12 months, how many times has
someone deliberately damaged your property (such as

clothing, books, or other property) in school or on
school property?

Total Female Male
Total 8,091 4,023 4,068
0 times 7,114 3,641 3,473
1time 588 258 330
2 or 3 times 231 91 140
4 or 5 times 67 18 49
6 or 7 times 30 7 23
8 or 9 times 16 2 14
10-11 times 8 2 6
12 or more times 37 4 33

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
66.h. During the past 12 months, how many times
have you been drunk or high at school?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 83.9 86.5 81.4
1 or 2 times 6.8 7.0 6.5
3-5times 3.2 2.6 3.8
6-9 times 1.4 1.0 1.8
10-19 times 15 1.1 1.9
20-29 times .8 .6 1.0
30-39 times 4 .3 .6
40+ times 2.0 .9 3.0
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
66.h. During the past 12 months, how many times
have you been drunk or high at school?

Total Female Male
Total 8,010 3,973 4,037
0 times 6,683 3,419 3,264
1 or 2 times 557 273 284
3-5 times 234 102 132
6-9 times 127 53 74
10-19 times 122 45 77
20-29 times 67 24 43
30-39 times 36 14 22
40+ times 184 43 141

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
66.i. During the past 12 months, how many times
have you taken a handgun to school?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 99.1 99.9 98.4
1 or 2 times 2 4
3-5times 2 4
6-9 times 1 .0 2
10-19 times 1 .0 2
20-29 times .0 .0 .0
30-39 times 1 .0 1
40+ times 2 .0 3
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
66.i. During the past 12 months, how many times
have you taken a handgun to school?
Total Female Male
Total 8,002 3,971 4,031
0 times 7,923 3,964 3,959
1 or 2 times 24 24
3-5times 13 13
6-9 times 8 1 7
10-19 times 9 2 7
20-29 times 3 2 1
30-39 times 4 1 3
40+ times 18 1 17
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
66.j During the past 12 months, how many times
have you been suspended from school?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 90.4 934 87.4
1 or 2 times 7.3 5.6 9.0
3-5times 1.3 .6 2.0
6-9 times 4 2 .6
10-19 times 3 2 4
20-29 times 1 .0 1
30-39 times 1 .0 1
40+ times 2 .0 4
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
66.j During the past 12 months, how many times
have you been suspended from school?

Total Female Male
Total 8,021 3,986 4,035
0 times 7,271 3,737 3,534
1 or 2 times 569 210 359
3-5times 99 23 76
6-9 times 34 9 25
10-19 times 20 4 16
20-29 times 5 1 4
30-39 times 6 1 5
40+ times 17 1 16

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
70.a. During the past 30 days, on how many days did
you carry a weapon other than a gun (such as a knife,
club) on school property?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 93.5 97.2 89.9
1 day 1.8 7 3.0
2 or 3 days 1.4 .6 2.1
4 or 5 days 4 2 7
6 or more days 2.8 1.3 4.3
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
70.a. During the past 30 days, on how many days did
you carry a weapon other than a gun (such as a knife,
club) on school property?

Total Female Male
Total 8,082 4,022 4,060
0 days 7,483 3,894 3,589
1 day 154 32 122
2 or 3 days 112 25 87
4 or 5 days 42 9 33
6 or more days 291 62 229

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State

Summary

70.b. During the past 30 days, on how many days did
you carry a gun as a weapon on school property?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 99.4 99.9 98.8
1 day 2 A1 4
2 or 3 days 2 .0 3
4 or 5 days A1 .0 2
6 or more days 1 2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th

Grade

70.b. During the past 30 days, on how many days did
you carry a gun as a weapon on school property?

Total Female Male
Total 8,082 4,018 4,064
0 days 8,019 4,012 4,007
1 day 22 2 20
2 or 3 days 17 3 14
4 or 5 days 11 1 10
6 or more days 13 13

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
79. During the past 30 days, how many days of school did
you miss because of your asthma?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
| don't have asthma 76.4 75.1 7.7
None 21.2 22.1 20.3
One day .8 1.1 5
Two or three days 5 .6 4
Four to six days A1 A1 2
Seven or more days 1 1 A
Don't know/not sure .9 1.0 .8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

2004 Oregon Healthy Teens - 11th Grade State Summary - School-Related Items Only
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
79. During the past 30 days, how many days of school did
you miss because of your asthma?

Total Female Male
Total 7,881 3,951 3,930
| don't have asthma 6,002 2,931 3,071
None 1,680 912 768
One day 65 43 22
Two or three days 44 26 18
Four to six days 10 3 7
Seven or more days 11 5 6
Don't know/not sure 69 31 38
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
83. Is there a rule against tobacco in your school?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
There is no rule 2.3 1.2 3.4
There is a rule- but it
isn't enforced 7.0 7.3 6.8
There is a rule and it is
sometimes enforced 33.1 34.3 31.9
There is a rule and it is
strictly enforced 57.6 57.2 57.9
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
83. Is there arule against tobacco in your school?
Total Female Male
Total 7,991 3,979 4,012
There is no rule 169 55 114
There is a rule- but it
isn't enforced 562 217 285
There is a rule and it is
sometimes enforced 2,674 1,352 1,322
There is a rule and it is 4586 2.295 2201

strictly enforced

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade
State Summary
84. During the past 12 months, have you
seen teachers or staff smoke on school

property?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 12.4 9.8 14.8
No 87.6 90.2 85.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or
refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary,
11th Grade
84. During the past 12 months, have you
seen teachers or staff smoke on school

property?
Total Female Male
Total 8,029 3,997 4,032
Yes 1,029 415 614
No 7,000 3,582 3,418

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State

Summary

90.a. During the past 12 months did you have any
school lessons about tobacco use?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 8.2 7.5 8.8
A few times 37.4 37.7 37.1
Once 21.0 21.7 20.3
Never 33.4 33.1 33.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or

refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th

Grade

90.a. During the past 12 months did you have any
school lessons about tobacco use?

Total Female Male
Total 7,906 3,951 3,955
Very often 654 296 358
A few times 3,082 1,538 1,544
Once 1,675 895 780
Never 2,495 1,222 1,273

Unweighted counts.

2004 Oregon Healthy Teens - 11th Grade State Summary - School-Related Items Only
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State

Summary

90.b. During the past 12 months when you had
lessons, how often did you practice different ways
to say "no" to tobacco offers during any class at

school (e.g., in role plays)?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 8.2 7.8 8.7
A few times 23.4 23.8 23.1
Once 15.4 155 15.2
Never 52.9 52.9 53.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or
refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th

Grade

90.b. During the past 12 months when you had
lessons, how often did you practice different ways
to say "no" to tobacco offers during any class at

school (e.g., in role plays)?

Total Female Male
Total 7,821 3,910 3,911
Very often 643 306 337
A few times 1,883 927 956
Once 1,275 661 614
Never 4,020 2,016 2,004

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State

Summary

90.c. During the past 12 months did a student
from middle or high school come to your class to

talk about tobacco use?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 4.6 3.7 5.5
A few times 10.4 8.6 12.1
Once 11.7 11.2 12.2
Never 73.3 76.4 70.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or
refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
90.c. During the past 12 months did a student
from middle or high school come to your class to
talk about tobacco use?

Total Female Male
Total 7,783 3,899 3,884
Very often 360 145 215
A few times 812 342 470
Once 935 440 495
Never 5,676 2,972 2,704

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
90.d. During the past 12 months did a guest
speaker (e.g., a nurse or someone form your
community) talk to your class about tobacco use?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 4.7 3.8 5.5
A few times 14.4 134 154
Once 21.7 21.2 22.1
Never 59.2 61.5 57.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or
refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
90.d. During the past 12 months did a guest
speaker (e.g., a nurse or someone form your
community) talk to your class about tobacco use?

Total Female Male
Total 7,767 3,878 3,889
Very often 381 154 227
A few times 1,174 530 644
Once 1,763 885 878
Never 4,449 2,309 2,140

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
90.e. During the past 12 months did you discuss
the reason why people your age smoke during

any of your classes?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 7.2 6.9 7.5
A few times 26.1 26.7 25.6
Once 21.9 23.0 20.9
Never 447 43.4 46.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or

refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th

Grade

90.e. During the past 12 months did you discuss
the reason why people your age smoke during

any of your classes?

Total Female Male
Total 7,762 3,880 3,882
Very often 539 244 295
A few times 2,135 1,089 1,046
Once 1,756 928 828
Never 3,332 1,619 1,713

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State

Summary

90.f. During the past 12 months did you discuss
how many people your age smoke during any of
your classes?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 6.8 6.3 7.4
A few times 25.6 26.3 24.9
Once 21.5 22.0 21.0
Never 46.1 45.5 46.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or

refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th

Grade

90.f. During the past 12 months did you discuss
how many people your age smoke during any of
your classes?

Total Female Male
Total 7,716 3,852 3,864
Very often 517 228 289
A few times 2,054 1,034 1,020
Once 1,717 888 829
Never 3,428 1,702 1,726

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State

Summary

90.g. During the past 12 months did you discuss
the effects of cigarette smoking on your body
during any of your classes?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 15.3 15.5 15.1
A few times 32.4 33.2 31.6
Once 18.8 19.6 18.1
Never 33.5 31.7 35.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or
refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th

Grade

90.g. During the past 12 months did you discuss
the effects of cigarette smoking on your body
during any of your classes?

Total Female Male
Total 7,745 3,863 3,882
Very often 1,189 590 599
A few times 2,619 1,318 1,301
Once 1,510 808 702
Never 2,427 1,147 1,280

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State

Summary

90.h. During the past 12 months did you discuss
the effects of second-hand smoke during any of
your classes?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 11.9 11.9 11.9
A few times 31.4 32.0 30.8
Once 20.8 21.7 20.0
Never 35.9 34.4 37.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or

refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th

Grade

90.h. During the past 12 months did you discuss
the effects of second-hand smoke during any of

your classes?

Total Female Male
Total 7,748 3,871 3,877
Very often 936 452 484
A few times 2,554 1,290 1,264
Once 1,669 884 785
Never 2,589 1,245 1,344

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
104.a. Describe how you feel about this statement: In
my school, students have lots of chances to help
decide things like class activities and rules.

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 13.8 12.9 14.6
Mostly not true 31.8 31.8 31.7
Mostly true 42.1 42.4 41.8
Definitely true 12.4 12.9 11.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
104.a. Describe how you feel about this statement: In
my school, students have lots of chances to help

decide things like class activities and rules.

Total Female Male
Total 7,462 3,772 3,690
Definitely not true 1,026 459 567
Mostly not true 2,373 1,219 1,154
Mostly true 3,176 1,611 1,565
Definitely true 887 483 404

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
104.b. Describe how you feel about this statement:
There are lots of chances for students in my school to

talk with a teacher one-on-one.

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 6.6 6.0 7.2
Mostly not true 19.2 20.8 17.7
Mostly true 53.6 52.5 54.7
Definitely true 20.6 20.8 20.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
104.b. Describe how you feel about this statement:
There are lots of chances for students in my school to

talk with a teacher one-on-one.

Total Female Male
Total 7,435 3,760 3,675
Definitely not true 487 213 274
Mostly not true 1,426 747 679
Mostly true 3,943 1,980 1,963
Definitely true 1,579 820 759

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
104.c. Describe how you feel about this statement:
Teachers ask me to work on special classroom

projects.

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 15.3 15.1 154
Mostly not true 45.7 46.0 45.5
Mostly true 31.8 315 32.0
Definitely true 7.2 7.4 7.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
104.c. Describe how you feel about this statement:
Teachers ask me to work on special classroom

projects.

Total Female Male
Total 7,340 3,711 3,629
Definitely not true 1,110 526 584
Mostly not true 3,306 1,699 1,607
Mostly true 2,361 1,193 1,168
Definitely true 563 293 270

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
104.d. Describe how you feel about this statement:
There are lots of chance for students in my school to
get involved in sports, clubs, and other school

activities outside of class.

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 4.0 3.0 5.0
Mostly not true 6.8 6.7 7.0
Mostly true 40.4 39.4 41.3
Definitely true 48.9 51.0 46.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
104.d. Describe how you feel about this statement:
There are lots of chance for students in my school to
getinvolved in sports, clubs, and other school

activities outside of class.

Total Female Male
Total 7,424 3,753 3,671
Definitely not true 305 113 192
Mostly not true 478 209 269
Mostly true 2,976 1,467 1,509
Definitely true 3,665 1,964 1,701

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
104.e. Describe how you feel about this statement: |
have lots of chances to be part of class discussions or

activities.
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 4.6 3.0 6.2
Mostly not true 10.8 9.5 12.0
Mostly true 54.3 54.2 54.5
Definitely true 30.3 33.4 27.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
104.e. Describe how you feel about this statement: |
have lots of chances to be part of class discussions or

activities.
Total Female Male
Total 7,369 3,725 3,644
Definitely not true 345 114 231
Mostly not true 816 353 463
Mostly true 3,960 1,989 1,971
Definitely true 2,248 1,269 979

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
104.f. Describe how you feel about this statement: My
teachers notice when | am doing a good job.

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 5.6 4.6 6.7
Mostly not true 17.4 17.5 17.3
Mostly true 56.3 55.6 57.0
Definitely true 20.7 22.2 19.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
104.f. Describe how you feel about this statement: My

teachers notice when | am doing a good job.

Total Female Male
Total 7,350 3,713 3,637
Definitely not true 412 158 254
Mostly not true 1,292 634 658
Mostly true 4,103 2,072 2,031
Definitely true 1,543 849 694

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
104.g. Describe how you feel about this statement: The
school lets my parents know when | have done

something well.

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 26.0 26.2 25.7
Mostly not true 40.3 41.7 38.9
Mostly true 24.3 22.7 26.0
Definitely true 9.4 9.4 9.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
104.g. Describe how you feel about this statement: The
school lets my parents know when | have done

something well.

Total Female Male
Total 7,375 3,725 3,650
Definitely not true 1,786 896 890
Mostly not true 2,949 1,553 1,396
Mostly true 1,942 932 1,010
Definitely true 698 344 354

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State

Summary

105.a. At my school, there is a teacher or some other

adult who tells me when |1 do a good job.

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at All True 10.6 9.9 11.3
A Little True 334 33.4 33.4
Pretty Much True 35.4 344 36.4
Very Much True 20.6 22.3 18.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th

Grade

105.a. At my school, there is a teacher or some other

adult who tells me when |1 do a good job.

Total Female Male
Total 7,412 3,750 3,662
Not at All True 743 331 412
A Little True 2,421 1,202 1,219
Pretty Much True 2694 1,373 1.321
Very Much True 1,554 844 710

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
105.b. At my school, there is a teacher or some other
adult who listens to me when | have something to say.

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at All True 8.7 8.1 9.2
A Little True 25.2 25.1 25.2
Pretty Much True 417 410 425
Very Much True 24.4 25.8 23.0
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th
Grade
105.b. At my school, there is a teacher or some other
adult who listens to me when | have something to say.

Total Female Male
Total 7,386 3,732 3,654
Not at All True 600 269 331
A Little True 1,853 904 949
Pretty Much True 3,073 1,560 1513
Very Much True 1,860 999 861

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State
Summary
105.c. At my school, there is a teacher or some other
adult who believes that | will be a success

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at All True 8.8 8.5 9.1
A Little True 24.6 23.7 25.5
Pretty Much True 385 370 399
Very Much True 28.2 30.8 25.5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th

Grade

105.c. At my school, there is a teacher or some other

adult who believes that | will be a success

Total Female Male
Total 7,375 3,720 3,655
Not at All True 600 262 338
A Little True 1,775 850 925
Pretty Much True 2.859 1,434 1.425
Very Much True 2,141 1,174 967

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
106. Putting them all together, what were your grades like

last year?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Mostly A's 34.8 40.4 29.1
Mostly B's 36.4 36.3 36.4
Mostly C's 20.6 16.5 24.8
Mostly D's 4.9 4.2 5.7
Mostly F's 1.3 .8 1.7
None of those grades .3 3 2
Not sure 1.8 1.4 2.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
106. Putting them all together, what were your grades like

last year?
Total Female Male
Total 7,140 3,613 3,527
Mostly A's 2,432 1,464 968
Mostly B's 2,628 1,330 1,298
Mostly C's 1,488 587 901
Mostly D's 369 136 233
Mostly F's 93 39 54
None of those grades 18 6 12
Not sure 112 51 61

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
107. Are your grades better than the grades of most
students in your class?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 6.0 54 6.7
Mostly not true 28.4 27.3 29.6
Mostly true 49.2 48.8 49.6
Definitely true 16.3 18.5 14.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
107. Are your grades better than the grades of most
students in your class?

Total Female Male
Total 7,388 3,735 3,653
Definitely not true 430 188 242
Mostly not true 2,055 974 1,081
Mostly true 3,636 1,856 1,780
Definitely true 1,267 717 550

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
108.a. In the last 12 months, how often did you have
you missed school or class because of drinking

alcohol?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 91.6 92.8 90.3
1-2 times 5.1 4.6 55
3-5times 1.8 1.4 2.1
6-9 times .6 5 g
10 or more times 1.0 .6 1.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, Data Summary, 11th Grade
108.a. In the last 12 months, how often did you have
you missed school or class because of drinking

alcohol?

Total Female Male
Total 7,384 3,725 3,659
0 times 6,748 3,450 3,298
1-2 times 384 174 210
3-5times 123 50 73
6-9 times 53 26 27
10 or more times 76 25 51

Unweighted counts.
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